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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)
CATERPILLAR INC., )
Petitioner, )
)
V. ) PCB 2019-011
)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTION AGENCY, )
Respondent )
)
APPEARANCE

I hereby file my appearance in this proceeding, on behalf of Caterpillar Inc.

/s/ Charles R. Anthony III

Attorney's Name

Attorney - Environmental, Health, and Safety | Legal Services
Law, Security, & Public Policy

Caterpillar Inc.
100 NE Adams St. | Peoria, IL 61629-3350
0: 309.675.5257 | m: 574.514.9328 | Anthony Charles_R@cat.com
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CERTIFICATE OF E-MAIL SERVICE
I, the undersigned, on oath state the following:

That I have served the attached Individual Submittal in Support of Petition for
Chloride Time-Limited Water Quality Standard (“TLWQS”) for the Defined
Chicago Area Water System / Des Plaines River Watershed by e-mail upon:

chris@CJCummingsLaw.com;
Stefanie.diers@illinois.gov;
sara.terranova@illinois.gov;
ettinger.albert@gmail.com;
don.brown@illinois.gov;
Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov;
degwalsh@ktjlaw.com;
suhler@ktjlaw.com;
eklavery(@ktilaw.com;
ekfriker@ktjlaw.com;
pmmlawyer@aol.com;
Katherine.Hodge@heplerbroom.com;
Joshua.Houser@heplerbroom.com;
pcoblentz@rmcj.com;
ASamuelson(@rmcj.com;
john@avlawoffice.net;
ofarrar(@cityofevanston.org;
dstoneback@cityofevanston.org;
Lott@cityofevanston.org;
michael.lorge(@skokie.org;
james.mccarthy@skokie.org;
melanie.pettway(@skokie.org;
Matthew.Dougherty@illinois.gov;
fandes@btlaw.com;
pdrucker@btlaw.com;
Margaret.conway@mwrd.org;
steven.elrod@hklaw.com;
andrew.fiske@hklaw.com;
hart.passman@hklaw.com;
rrinchich(@oak-forest.org;
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My e-mail address is
anthony charles r@cat.com

That the number of pages in the e-mail transmission is
an attachment of 4 pages.

That the e-mail transmission took place before 5:00 p.m. on the date of
July 26, 2018.

/s/ Charles R. Anthony III

July 26, 2018

(Source: Added at 39 Ill. Reg. 2276, effective January 27, 2015)
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